Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2018-19

School/Program Type

Abernethy
Ainsworth
Alameda
Arleta

Astor

Atkinson
Beach
Beverly Cleary

Boise-Eliot/Humboldt

Bridger
Bridlemile
Buckman
Capitol Hill
César Chavez
Chapman
Chief Joseph
Creative Science
Creston
Duniway
Faubion
Forest Park
Glencoe
Grout
Harrison Park
Hayhurst
Irvington
James John
Kelly
Laurelhurst
Lee

Lent

Lewis
Llewellyn
Maplewood
Markham
Marysville
MLK Jr
Peninsula
Richmond
Rieke

Rigler

Rosa Parks
Rose City Park

8
36
13
33
24
10
19
15
27
27
14
18
17
40
45
16

4
16
15
52
17
24
22
76
19
15
32
26
17
21
34
15
25
10
22
34
16
20

5

8
24
33
23

Mobility Summary by Program Type and School
Late Enrollee Ratio

Number Percent

1.5%
5.8%
1.8%
6.7%
5.5%
2.4%
4.4%
1.9%
8.3%
5.4%
2.7%
4.0%
3.8%
7.3%
9.3%
4.5%
0.9%
4.4%
3.0%
6.8%
4.1%
5.3%
5.8%
11.6%
3.0%
4.4%
9.2%
5.2%
2.5%
7.6%
6.7%
3.8%
5.2%
2.6%
4.9%
8.7%
5.0%
7.5%
0.8%
2.1%
7.8%
12.0%
4.3%

514
602
723
463
417
407
415
763
287
472
505
429
427
506
449
341
458
343
496
651
410
439
370
601
614
323
331
465
676
249
477
384
475
373
419
355
300
244
630
374
287
255
515

Stability Index

Number Percent

98.8%
96.3%
99.0%
94.5%
96.1%
97.1%
97.0%
97.6%
88.3%
93.7%
97.5%
95.3%
96.4%
92.0%
92.8%
95.3%
98.3%
95.0%
98.4%
84.9%
98.1%
97.3%
96.9%
91.3%
97.6%
95.3%
95.4%
93.4%
97.7%
90.2%
94.1%
98.5%
98.1%
97.4%
94.2%
90.6%
93.5%
91.4%
99.7%
98.7%
93.2%
92.4%
96.8%

Oct 2018
Enroll

520
625
730
490
434
419
428
782
325
504
518
450
443
550
484
358
466
361
504
767
418
451
382
658
629
339
347
498
692
276
507
390
484
383
445
392
321
267
632
379
308
276
532



Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2018-19
Mobility Summary by Program Type and School

Late Enrollee Ratio Stability Index Oct 2018
School/Program Type Number Percent Number Percent Enroll
Sabin 18 4.0% 432 95.6% 452
Scott 32 7.0% 415 90.4% 459
Sitton 34 9.3% 336 91.6% 367
Skyline 8 2.9% 255 93.1% 274
Stephenson 6 1.7% 344 99.1% 347
Sunnyside Environmental 9 1.5% 567 97.6% 581
Vernon 29 5.3% 522 95.8% 545
Vestal 24 8.8% 246 90.4% 272
Whitman 17 6.7% 221 87.0% 254
Winterhaven 0 0.0% 315 98.1% 321
Woodlawn 20 5.6% 311 87.9% 354
Woodmere 18 5.8% 277 89.4% 310
Woodstock 7 1.3% 543 99.1% 548
Elementary School Subtotal 1,209 4.8% 24,018 95.1% 25,248
Beaumont 25 4.4% 551 96.5% 571
da Vinci 5 1.1% 447 98.0% 456
George 32 7.6% 389 92.4% 421
Gray 15 2.8% 522 96.3% 542
Harriet Tubman 21 4.3% 457 93.1% 491
Hosford 22 3.7% 577 98.1% 588
Jackson 22 2.9% 724 97.1% 746
Lane 39 9.0% 401 92.6% 433
Mt Tabor 9 1.2% 731 98.7% 741
Ockley Green 33 6.5% 481 95.2% 505
Roseway Heights 39 6.6% 547 93.0% 588
Sellwood 8 1.3% 592 96.7% 612
West Sylvan 39 4.7% 798 97.1% 822
Middle School Subtotal 309 4.1% 7,217 96.0% 7,516
Benson 15 1.4% 965 93.2% 1,035
Cleveland 38 2.3% 1,543 93.5% 1,651
Franklin 51 2.7% 1,707 92.0% 1,856
Grant 22 1.3% 1,583 96.6% 1,638
Jefferson 16 2.4% 605 92.2% 656
Lincoln 60 3.5% 1,605 94.5% 1,698
Madison 42 3.6% 1,029 88.9% 1,157
Roosevelt 82 8.2% 900 90.5% 994
Wilson 34 2.2% 1,447 94.3% 1,535
High School Subtotal 360 2.9% 11,384 93.2% 12,220
ACCESS 0 0.0% 290 97.6% 297
Alliance 160 80.8% 96 48.5% 198
Metro. Learning Center 9 2.2% 379 93.8% 404
Portland International Scholars Academy 12 42.9% 20 71.4% 28
Alternative Programs Subtotal 181 19.5% 785 84.7% 927




Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2018-19
Mobility Summary by Program Type and School

Late Enrollee Ratio Stability Index Oct 2018
School/Program Type Number Percent Number Percent Enroll
Arthur Academy 5 3.0% 165 98.8% 167
Cm2 Opal School 0 0.0% 88 100.0% 88
Emerson School 2 1.4% 136 97.1% 140
Kairos PDX 1 0.6% 168 98.2% 171
Le Monde 2 0.6% 330 98.2% 336
Portland Village School 33 8.5% 356 91.8% 388
Trillium 26 12.7% 168 82.4% 204
Public Charter Schools Subtotal 69 4.6% 1,411 94.4% 1,494
Grand Total 2,128 4.5% 44,815 94.5% 47,405

Late Enrollee Ratio:
This is the percentage of students in a given school year who enrolled after October 1st compared to those who enrolled
by October 1st. The formula is A / B, where:

A =the number of students first enrolled at school after October 1st

B = the number of students enrolled on October 1st
Stability Index:
This is the percentage of students in a given school year who were enrolled at the same school through most of the
school year compared to all students enrolled on October 1st. The formula used is A / B, where:

A = number of students enrolled in the same school through most of the school year (>=145 school days)

B = the number of students enrolled on October 1st
School Notes: Rosa Parks and Kairos PDX are year-round schools, so October membership may not be an appropriate
denominator for their Late Enrollee Ratio



