Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2018-19

Mobility Summary by Program Type and School						
	Late Enro	y Index	Oct 2018			
School/Program Type	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Enroll	
Abernethy	8	1.5%	514	98.8%	520	
Ainsworth	36	5.8%	602	96.3%	625	
Alameda	13	1.8%	723	99.0%	730	
Arleta	33	6.7%	463	94.5%	490	
Astor	24	5.5%	417	96.1%	434	
Atkinson	10	2.4%	407	97.1%	419	
Beach	19	4.4%	415	97.0%	428	
Beverly Cleary	15	1.9%	763	97.6%	782	
Boise-Eliot/Humboldt	27	8.3%	287	88.3%	325	
Bridger	27	5.4%	472	93.7%	504	
Bridlemile	14	2.7%	505	97.5%	518	
Buckman	18	4.0%	429	95.3%	450	
Capitol Hill	17	3.8%	427	96.4%	443	
César Chávez	40	7.3%	506	92.0%	550	
Chapman	45	9.3%	449	92.8%	484	
Chief Joseph	16	4.5%	341	95.3%	358	
Creative Science	4	0.9%	458	98.3%	466	
Creston	16	4.4%	343	95.0%	361	
Duniway	15	3.0%	496	98.4%	504	
Faubion	52	6.8%	651	84.9%	767	
Forest Park	17	4.1%	410	98.1%	418	
Glencoe	24	5.3%	439	97.3%	451	
Grout	22	5.8%	370	96.9%	382	
Harrison Park	76	11.6%	601	91.3%	658	
	19	3.0%	614	97.6%	629	
Hayhurst						
Irvington James John	15 32	4.4% 9.2%	323	95.3% 95.4%	339 347	
			331			
Kelly	26	5.2%	465	93.4%	498	
Laurelhurst	17	2.5% 7.6%	676	97.7%	692	
Lee	21		249	90.2%	276	
Lent	34	6.7%	477	94.1%	507	
Lewis	15	3.8%	384	98.5%	390	
Llewellyn	25	5.2%	475	98.1%	484	
Maplewood	10	2.6%	373	97.4%	383	
Markham	22	4.9%	419	94.2%	445	
Marysville	34	8.7%	355	90.6%	392	
MLK Jr	16	5.0%	300	93.5%	321	
Peninsula	20	7.5%	244	91.4%	267	
Richmond	5	0.8%	630	99.7%	632	
Rieke	8	2.1%	374	98.7%	379	
Rigler	24	7.8%	287	93.2%	308	
Rosa Parks	33	12.0%	255	92.4%	276	
Rose City Park	23	4.3%	515	96.8%	532	

Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2018-19

Mobility Summary by Program Type and School						
	Late Enro	Oct 2018				
School/Program Type	Number	Percent	Stabilit Number	Percent	Enroll	
Sabin	18	4.0%	432	95.6%	452	
Scott	32	7.0%	415	90.4%	459	
Sitton	34	9.3%	336	91.6%	367	
Skyline	8	2.9%	255	93.1%	274	
Stephenson	6	1.7%	344	99.1%	347	
Sunnyside Environmental	9	1.5%	567	97.6%	581	
Vernon	29	5.3%	522	95.8%	545	
Vestal	24	8.8%	246	90.4%	272	
Whitman	17	6.7%	221	87.0%	254	
Winterhaven	0	0.0%	315	98.1%	321	
Woodlawn	20	5.6%	311	87.9%	354	
Woodmere	18	5.8%	277	89.4%	310	
Woodstock	7	1.3%	543	99.1%	548	
Elementary School Subtotal	1,209	4.8%	24,018	95.1%	25,248	
Beaumont	25	4.4%	551	96.5%	571	
da Vinci	5	1.1%	447	98.0%	456	
George	32	7.6%	389	92.4%	421	
Gray	15	2.8%	522	96.3%	542	
Harriet Tubman	21	4.3%	457	93.1%	491	
Hosford	22	3.7%	577	98.1%	588	
Jackson	22	2.9%	724	97.1%	746	
Lane	39	9.0%	401	92.6%	433	
Mt Tabor	9	1.2%	731	98.7%	741	
Ockley Green	33	6.5%	481	95.2%	505	
Roseway Heights	39	6.6%	547	93.0%	588	
Sellwood	8	1.3%	592	96.7%	612	
West Sylvan	39	4.7%	798	97.1%	822	
Middle School Subtotal	309	4.1%	7,217	96.0%	7,516	
Benson	15	1.4%	965	93.2%	1,035	
Cleveland	38	2.3%	1,543	93.5%	1,651	
Franklin	51	2.7%	1,707	92.0%	1,856	
Grant	22	1.3%	1,583	96.6%	1,638	
Jefferson	16	2.4%	605	92.2%	656	
Lincoln	60	3.5%	1,605	94.5%	1,698	
Madison	42	3.6%	1,009	88.9%	1,157	
Roosevelt	82	8.2%	900	90.5%	994	
Wilson	34	2.2%	1,447	94.3%	1,535	
High School Subtotal	360	2.2 %	11,384	94.3 %	12,220	
ACCESS	0	0.0%	290	97.6%	297	
Alliance	160	80.8%	96	48.5%	198	
Metro. Learning Center	9	2.2%	379	93.8%	404	
Portland International Scholars Academy	12	42.9%	20	71.4%	28	
Alternative Programs Subtotal	181	19.5%	785	84.7%	927	
Alternative Frograms Subtotal	101	15.5%	705	04.7%	927	

Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2018-19

Mobility Summary by Program Type and School						
	Late Enrollee Ratio		Stability Index		Oct 2018	
School/Program Type	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Enroll	
Arthur Academy	5	3.0%	165	98.8%	167	
Cm2 Opal School	0	0.0%	88	100.0%	88	
Emerson School	2	1.4%	136	97.1%	140	
Kairos PDX	1	0.6%	168	98.2%	171	
Le Monde	2	0.6%	330	98.2%	336	
Portland Village School	33	8.5%	356	91.8%	388	
Trillium	26	12.7%	168	82.4%	204	
Public Charter Schools Subtotal	69	4.6%	1,411	94.4%	1,494	
Grand Total	2,128	4.5%	44,815	94.5%	47,405	

Late Enrollee Ratio:

This is the percentage of students in a given school year who enrolled after October 1st compared to those who enrolled by October 1st. The formula is A / B, where:

A = the number of students first enrolled at school after October 1st

B = the number of students enrolled on October 1st

Stability Index:

This is the percentage of students in a given school year who were enrolled at the same school through most of the school year compared to all students enrolled on October 1st. The formula used is A / B, where:

A = number of students enrolled in the same school through most of the school year (>=145 school days)

B = the number of students enrolled on October 1st

<u>School Notes</u>: Rosa Parks and Kairos PDX are year-round schools, so October membership may not be an appropriate denominator for their Late Enrollee Ratio